strategy and investment guidelines of the Fund consistent with what is stated in the Product Disclosure Statement.

The Investment Manager manages price risk on a daily basis in accordance with the Fund's investment objectives and policies, as
detailed in the Product Disclosure Statement.

The table at Note 3(b) summarises the sensitivities of the Fund's assets and liabilities to price risk. The analysis is based on the
assumption that the markets in which the Fund invests move by +/-10% (2016: +/-10%).

Interest rate risk management is undertaken by maintaining as close to a fully invested position as possible thus limiting the exposure
of the Fund to interest rate risk.

Summary of significant accounting policies (continued)

Price risk

The Fund is exposed to price risk on equity securities listed or quoted on recognised securities exchanges. Price risk arises from
investments held by the Fund for which prices in the future are uncertain. All securities held present a risk of loss of capital. The
maximum price risk resulting from financial instruments is determined by the fair value of the financial instrument.

15

3 Financial risk management (continued)

(b) Summarised sensitivity analysis

-10% +10%
$'000 $'000

As at 30 June 2017 (2,249)   2,249
As at 30 June 2016 (2,681)   2,681

(c) Credit risk

(d) Liquidity risk

Exposure to liquidity risk for the Fund may arise from the requirement to meet daily unit holder redemption requests.

Liquidity risk is managed by investing the majority of its assets in investments that can be easily disposed of.

Impact on operating profit/loss and net
assets attributable to unit holders

Price risk

The Fund is exposed to credit risk, which is the risk that the counterparty will be unable to pay its obligations in full when they fall due,
causing a financial loss to the Fund.

The following table summarises the sensitivity of the Fund's operating profit and net assets attributable to unit holders to market risks.